

605 17th Avenue West, Bradenton, FL 34205 (p) 941-747-1998 (e) info@desotohq.com (w) www.desotohq.com

2025 Children's Parade and Party In The Park



Dear Community Service Organization,

It is with great pleasure that the Hernando De Soto Historical Society extends to you an invitation to participate at the **Party in the Park**, presented by the **Early Learning Coalition of Manatee County**, immediately following the **De Soto Heritage Festival Children's Parade** on Friday, April 18, 2025.

The Party in the Park takes place at Sutton & Lamb Parks located at 6th St. W. and 10th Ave. W., Palmetto. We ask that you have your booth set up and ready by 9:00 am, the event will end at 1:00 pm.

This is a place to provide free resources and information for parents, while children can enjoy games, face painting, arts and crafts, and more! This allows you an opportunity to showcase your non-profit organization and gain exposure to hundreds of people. We encourage participants to have an activity set up for the children.

Spaces are available at no charge and must be reserved by submitting an application. You can set up a standard 8-foot table, which you must provide. Informational material must be non-political. Selling of goods to the public in a Community Service Display Area is prohibited.

The **Party in the Park** Community Service Area Application is attached, <u>please review this</u> <u>carefully.</u> We sincerely hope that you will give us your favorable response by April 11, 2025.

Sincerely,

Rob Bell

Rob Bell, Chair

Bob Richardson
Bob Richardson, President



60517th Avenue West, Bradenton, FL 34205 (p) 941-747-1998 (e) info@desotohq.com (w) www.desotohq.com

2025 De Soto Children's Parade and Party in the Park COMMUNITY SERVICE APPLICATION

Friday, April 18, 2025, 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM

Organization Name:	
Address:	
Contact Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Please have booth set up and ready by 9:00 AM the day of the event.	
Participants in the Community Service Area do so at their own risk. The Hernando De So Society, Inc. its Staff, and its sponsors cannot and will not be liable for any claims or damage property damage or personal injury sustained by participants during any event or in transferent site. Participants assume full_responsibility for any injury or damages, which may occabout the event and do HEREBY FULLY AND FOREVER RELEASE, DISCHARGE HARMLESS the Hernando De Soto Historical Society, Inc., its Staff, its sponsors, affiliates, from any and all claims, damages, demands, right of action, or cause of action, present or fut the same be known, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of the De Stestival Children's Parade and Party in the Park Community Service Area. By signing below, the undersigned dually understands, acknowledges, and will abide agreement.	s arising from it to/from any cur during or AND HOLD and members ture, whether Soto Heritage
Authorized Signature:	
Print Name:	
Title:	
Date:	



A Storybook Collection

2025 DESOTO CHILDREN'S PARADE & ELC PARTY IN THE PARK

BECOME A VENDOR!

Friday, April 18, 2025 10:00am Palmetto's 10th Street/Sutton Park

Join us for a FREE family event and showcase your business/agency to Manatee County families!

FEATURING:

Community Agencies FREE Parent Resources Games for Kids The ELC Book Bus Face Painting Arts & Crafts & MORE!

TO BECOME A VENDOR:

Call (941) 757-2909 or visit www.desotoha.com





605 17th Avenue West, Bradenton, FL 34205 (p) 941-747-1998 (e) info@desotohq.com (w) www.desotohq.com

2025 De Soto Children's Parade and Party in the Park COMMUNITY SERVICE APPLICATION

Friday, April 18, 2025, 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM

Party in the Park Location

